PRESS RELEASE: Planning Commission Vacancy

August 15, 2016 ~ Dunes City, Oregon

Contact:
Jamie Mills
City Recorder
recorder@dunescityor.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DUNES CITY SEEKS APPLICANTS TO PLANNING COMMISSION

Dunes City is accepting applications for a Planning Commissioner. Anyone interested in applying for this position must complete an Application for Appointive Office form available at Dunes City Hall or from the City's website: www.dunescity.com/permits-and-forms. Applications may be mailed or delivered to Dunes City Hall, 82877 Spruce Street, Westlake, OR 97493, or emailed to: planning@dunescityor.com.

There is no cutoff date for submitting applications, but applications could be considered and the position filled during the September 8th, 2016 City Council meeting. This is a volunteer position with a term ending date of January 11, 2016. All applicants must reside in Dunes City. The Planning Commission usually meets the fourth Thursday of the month at 5:00 pm at Dunes City Hall, and in Special Sessions as necessary.

The Dunes City Planning Commission consists of five voting members, each of whom is appointed by the City Council for a three-year term. To find out more about the duties of the Dunes City Planning Commission, please visit: www.dunescity.com/contacts/city-directory.

Applicants will be notified of the date the City Council will consider applications and should plan on attending that meeting.

